






















National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Seema Dental College and Hospital,Veerbhadra Road, Rishikesh [IR-N-C-24702]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 24 24 24 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

126 315 441 267 174 0 0 66 0 0 0 66

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

17 49 66 33 33 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 100 100 2020-21 99 61 200000(two lakh) 25

2017-18 100 100 2021-22 91 81 400000(four lakhs) 10

2018-19 100 100 2022-23 90 74 400000(four lakhs) 16

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 18 15 2020-21 15 15 500000(five lakhs) 0

2019-20 18 14 2021-22 13 13 600000(six lakhs) 0

2020-21 24 22 2022-23 22 22 700000(seven lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 818885 (Eight lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty
Five)

808501 (Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Five hundred and One ) 1489867 (fourteen lakh eighty nine thousand eight hundred
and sixty seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1780690 (Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety)

6173179 (Sixty One Lakh Seventy Three Thousand One
Hundred And Seventy Nine)

630390 (six lakh thirty thousand three hundred and ninety)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

22531476 (Two Crore Twenty five lakhs thirty one Thousand
Four hundred seventy six)

7293172 (seventy two lakh ninety three thousand one hundred
and seventy two)

9957510 (ninety nine lakh fifty seven thousand five hundred
and ten)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 88623326 (Eight Crores Eighty six Lakhs Twenty Three
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty six)

83755009 (eight crore thirty seven lakh fifty five thousand and
nine)

83363263 (Eight crore thirty three lakhs sixty three thousand
two hundred and sixty three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

72588176 (Seven Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Eighty Eight
Thousand One hundred seventy six)

52345299 (five crore twenty three lakh forty five thousand two
hundred and ninety nine)

40596949 (Four crore five lakh ninety six thousand nine
hundred and forty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 53291 (Fifty three thousand two hundred ninety one) 54423 (fifty four thousand four hundred and twenty three) 3730 (three thousand seven hundred thirty)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 5 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 42000 802500 0



Amount Received in Words Forty Two Thousand Eight lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2022. 505

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr P Narayana
Prasad

50 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male MDS 286 Yes 18-06-2006 -- Regular

2 Dr Tarun Sharma 45 Professor Male MDS 172 Yes 15-03-2009 -- Regular

3 Dr Tarun Kumar 45 Professor Male MDS 153 No 10-07-2015 30-04-2023 Regular

4 Dr Harish Koushik 46 Reader Male MDS 134 No 01-07-2019 15-09-2023 Regular

5 Dr Karan Bhalla 40 Reader Male MDS 96 No 16-03-2020 15-09-2023 Regular

6 Dr Hemang Kohli 34 Reader Male MDS 66 No 01-04-2019 30-11-2023 Regular

7 Dr Ritika Gupta 34 Reader Female MDS 46 Yes 05-01-2023 -- Regular

8 Dr Anupa Rawat 33 Reader Female MDS 46 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

9 Dr Anu Grover 35 Lecturer Female MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

10 Dr Sumit Joshi 28 Lecturer Male MDS 20 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

11 Dr Anushree Rathi 28 Lecturer Female MDS 5 Yes 13-02-2023 -- Regular

12 Dr Himanshu Aeran 61 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male MDS 386 No 01-09-2010 31-10-2023 Regular

13 Dr Varun Kumar 44 Professor Male MDS 184 Yes 20-09-2013 -- Regular

14 Dr Neeraj Sharma 41 Professor Male MDS 157 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

15 Dr Jyotsna Seth 40 Professor Female MDS 144 Yes 08-07-2011 -- Regular

16 Dr Geeta Arya 33 Reader Female MDS 71 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

17 Dr Lara Jain 32 Reader Female MDS 58 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Regular

18 Dr Rahul Dhami 36 Reader Male MDS 97 No 01-07-2017 31-07-2023 Regular

19 Dr Suyashvi Gupta 31 Reader Female MDS 48 No 20-12-2021 05-01-2024 Regular

20 Dr Sabeeha Hussain 32 Lecturer Female MDS 21 No 01-10-2021 31-03-2023 Regular



21 Dr Abhishek Dubey 29 Lecturer Male MDS 34 No 01-09-2020 30-11-2023 Regular

22 Dr Meenakshi
Choudhary

39 Lecturer Female MDS 42 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

23 Dr Uttkarsh Bhatt 31 Lecturer Male MDS 19 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

24 Dr Pratiksha A
Srivastava

30 Lecturer Female MDS 18 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular

25 Dr Rashmi Joshi 29 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

26 Dr Yogeshwari
Krishnan

27 Lecturer Female MDS 6 No 01-07-2022 16-01-2023 Regular

27 Dr Surabhi Thakur 29 Lecturer Female MDS 8 Yes 01-11-2022 -- Regular

28 Dr Kanika Kaushik 29 Lecturer Female MDS 7 Yes 07-12-2022 -- Regular

29 Dr Anil Dhingra 54 Professor Male MDS 278 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

30 Dr Seema Dixit 49 Professor Female MDS 188 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

31 Dr Anshdeep Singh 37 Professor Male MDS 121 Yes 12-05-2017 -- Regular

32 Dr Sheetal Grover 36 Reader Female MDS 103 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

33 Dr Pulkit Gupta 34 Reader Male MDS 79 Yes 05-12-2016 -- Regular

34 Dr Kapil Loomba 62 Professor Male MDS 436 No 01-07-2022 30-09-2023 Regular

35 Dr Priya Pundir 33 Reader Female MDS 49 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

36 Dr Ishita Agarwal 30 Lecturer Female MDS 25 No 01-09-2020 30-11-2023 Regular

37 Dr Prakriti Kaul 29 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

38 Dr Unnati Nautiyal 28 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

39 Dr Priyanka 31 Lecturer Female MDS 10 Yes 13-06-2023 -- Regular

40 Dr Arpit Arora 29 Lecturer Male MDS 11 Yes 08-08-2022 -- Regular

41 Dr Vertika Mahar 29 Lecturer Female MDS 10 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

42 Dr Anisha Luthra 29 Lecturer Female MDS 8 Yes 23-11-2022 -- Regular

43 Dr Amrinder Singh
Tuli

44 Professor Male MDS 184 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

44 Dr Gaurav Chahal 42 Reader Male MDS 108 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular

45 Dr Rebecca
Chowdhry

35 Reader Female MDS+Ph.D 83 No 01-10-2020 31-10-2023 Regular

46 Dr Nidhi Mehrotra 37 Reader Female MDS 74 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular

47 Dr Pallavi Shyam
Ghodpage

36 Reader Female MDS 53 Yes 21-02-2019 -- Regular

48 Dr Avantika Rani 34 Lecturer Female MDS 20 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

49 Dr Aditya Sharma 29 Lecturer Male MDS 18 Yes 11-01-2022 -- Regular

50 Dr Vishrutha AP 28 Lecturer Female MDS 12 No 27-07-2022 30-12-2023 Regular

51 Dr Avantika Tuli 45 Professor Female MDS 178 No 01-08-2015 30-06-2023 Regular



52 Dr Nitin Khanduri 35 Reader Male MDS 102 Yes 12-11-2018 -- Regular

53 Dr Singh Aditi
Yogendrapal

37 Reader Female MDS 79 Yes 07-12-2016 -- Regular

54 Dr Deepshikha
Singh

33 Lecturer Female MDS 30 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

55 Dr Syed Aliya Haque 28 Lecturer Female MDS 16 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

56 Dr Akriti Chauhan 28 Lecturer Female MDS 8 Yes 16-11-2022 -- Regular

57 Dr S Karpagavalli 49 Professor Female MDS 204 Yes 19-09-2018 -- Regular

58 Dr Gaurav Pratap
Singh

40 Professor Male MDS 144 Yes 15-11-2018 -- Regular

59 Dr Ranjeeta Mehta 44 Reader Female MDS 96 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

60 Dr Nazish Akhtar 34 Reader Female MDS 74 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular

61 Dr Chetna Joshi 30 Lecturer Female MDS 18 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

62 Dr Abhishek Kumar
Singh

38 Lecturer Male MDS 17 No 01-02-2022 31-12-2023 Regular

63 Dr Amit Agarwal 48 Professor Male MDS 186 Yes 07-01-2008 -- Regular

64 R Muthunagai 36 Professor Female MDS 117 Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular

65 Dr Mudit Agarwal 37 Reader Male MDS 106 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

66 Dr Nagaraja Ananda
Rao

50 Professor Male MDS 188 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

67 Dr S Prasanna 38 Reader Male MDS 71 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

68 Dr Avnish Singh 44 Professor Male MDS 158 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

69 Dr Vivek Singh 31 Lecturer Male MDS 48 Yes 20-12-2021 -- Regular

70 Dr Neerja Garg 63 Associate Professor Female MD 321 Yes 27-11-2012 -- Regular

71 Dr Chitra Singh 55 Lecturer Female MS 111 Yes 01-05-2014 -- Regular

72 Dr Seema Verma 46 Lecturer Female MBBS 52 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

73 Dr Abhinay Singh
Sengar

34 Lecturer Male MBBS 24 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

74 Dr Prem Prakash 55 Professor Male M.Sc + Ph.D 318 Yes 08-09-2003 -- Regular

75 Dr Abhilasha 34 Associate Professor Female MBBS 90 Yes 16-08-2022 -- Regular

76 Dr Shashank
Prateek

40 Lecturer Male MBBS 49 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

77 Dr Piyush
Chaudhary

35 Lecturer Male MBBS 22 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

78 Dr Saloni Bassi
Masson

36 Lecturer Female MBBS 47 Yes 01-09-2019 -- Regular

79 Dr Sameer Topno 44 Lecturer Male MBBS 50 No 08-05-2019 01-06-2023 Regular

80 Dr Shailza Yadav 32 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 59 No 28-12-2019 13-06-2023 Regular



81 Dr Mukesh Kumar
Mishra

55 Associate Professor Male MD 267 Yes 13-07-2005 -- Regular

82 Dr Vikas Chandra
Garg

50 Associate Professor Male MD 197 Yes 18-10-2020 -- Regular

83 Dr Sunil Kumar
Sharma

58 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc + Ph.D 237 Yes 01-03-2004 -- Regular

84 Dr Neelu Gupta 56 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc + Ph.D 222 Yes 01-02-2005 -- Regular

85 Dr Anirudh Guru
Pratap Singh

43 Other Male M.Sc + Ph.D 235 Yes 30-12-2003 -- Regular

86 Dr Priyanka Gupta 36 Lecturer Female MBBS 49 No 01-07-2019 01-06-2023 Regular

87 Mr Vijay Kumar
Dwivedi

45 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 160 Yes 30-12-2015 -- Regular

88 Dr Amit Gupta 41 Other Male MBBS 185 Yes 01-03-2008 -- Regular

89 Dr Neeraj Sarvehi 59 Lecturer Male MBBS 63 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Regular

90 Dr Prachi
Maheshwari

41 Lecturer Female MBBS 76 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

91 Dr Ajay Kumar Sethi 66 Associate Professor Male MD 316 Yes 15-07-2005 -- Regular

92 Dr Vandana Sethi 63 Lecturer Female MBBS 64 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

93 Dr Seetadevi Anant
Mirajkar

39 Lecturer Female MBBS 31 Yes 09-12-2020 -- Regular

94 Dr Harjit Singh
Sandhu

74 Associate Professor Male MS 221 Yes 20-02-2005 -- Regular

95 Dr Vinus Kumar 47 Assistant Professor Male MD 172 Yes 16-11-2017 -- Regular

96 Dr Kaushal Kumar 45 Lecturer Male DNB 3 Yes 05-04-2023 -- Regular

97 Mohammad Haroon 48 Lecturer Male MS 64 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

98 Dr Umesh Chandra
Neeraj

45 Lecturer Male MBBS 91 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

99 Dr Sanjay
Maheshwari

60 Lecturer Male MBBS 52 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023'
Institute Name: Seema Dental College and Hospital,Veerbhadra Road, Rishikesh [IR-N-C-24702]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 24 24 18 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

115 359 474 302 172 0 0 149 0 0 0 149

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

12 45 57 34 23 0 0 9 0 0 0 9

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 100 100 2019-20 98 3 100000(one lakh) 20

2016-17 100 100 2020-21 99 61 200000(two lakh) 25

2017-18 100 100 2021-22 91 81 400000(four lakhs) 10

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 18 8 2019-20 8 8 300000(three lakhs) 0

2018-19 18 15 2020-21 15 15 500000(five lakhs) 0

2019-20 18 14 2021-22 13 13 600000(six lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 808501 (Eight Lakh Eight Thousand Five hundred and One ) 1489867 (fourteen lakh eighty nine thousand eight hundred
and sixty seven)

2274899 (twenty two lakh seventy four thousand eight hundred
and ninety nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 12859456 (one crore twenty eight lakh fifty nine thousand four
hundred and fifty six)

630390 (six lakh thirty thousand three hundred and ninety) 6274402 (sixty two lakh seventy four thousand four hundred
and two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

7293172 (seventy two lakh ninety three thousand one hundred
and seventy two)

9957510 (ninety nine lakh fifty seven thousand five hundred
and ten)

11056453 (one crore ten lakh fifty six thousand four hundred
and fifty three )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 83755009 (eight crore thirty seven lakh fifty five thousand and
nine)

83363263 (Eight crore thirty three lakhs sixty three thousand
two hundred and sixty three)

82470237 (Six crore twenty four lakhs seventy thousand two
hundred and thirty seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

52345299 (five crore twenty three lakh forty five thousand two
hundred and ninety nine)

40596949 (Four crore five lakh ninety six thousand nine
hundred and forty nine)

57653327 (five crore seventy six lakh fifty three thousand three
hundred and twenty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 54423 (fifty four thousand four hundred and twenty three) 3730 (three thousand seven hundred thirty) 464607 (four lakh sixty four thousand six hundred and seven)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 802500 0 0



Amount Received in Words Eight lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Zero Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2021. 493

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Himanshu Aeran 60 Other Male MDS 374 Yes 01-09-2010 -- Regular

2 Dr Varun Kumar 43 Other Male MDS 172 Yes 20-09-2013 -- Regular

3 Dr Neeraj Sharma 40 Professor Male MDS 145 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

4 Dr Jyotsna Seth 39 Other Female MDS 132 Yes 08-07-2011 -- Regular

5 Dr Varun Singla 42 Reader Male MDS 118 No 01-02-2021 17-10-2022 Regular

6 Dr Rahul Dhami 35 Reader Male MDS 85 Yes 01-07-2017 -- Regular

7 Dr Geeta Arya 32 Other Female MDS 59 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

8 Dr Priya Rastogi 35 Lecturer Female MDS 49 Yes 08-05-2019 -- Regular

9 Dr Lara Jain 31 Lecturer Female MDS 41 No 01-09-2018 31-01-2022 Regular

10 Dr Amit Kumar 40 Lecturer Male MDS 54 No 01-04-2019 01-01-2022 Regular

11 Dr Akansha Singh 40 Lecturer Female MDS 55 No 01-08-2019 20-01-2022 Regular

12 Dr Dhruv Arora 38 Lecturer Male MDS 54 No 01-07-2019 31-12-2021 Regular

13 Dr Suyashvi Gupta 30 Lecturer Female MDS 36 Yes 20-12-2021 -- Regular

14 Dr Abhishek Dubey 28 Lecturer Male MDS 22 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

15 Dr Ankita 31 Lecturer Female MDS 16 No 01-04-2021 31-07-2022 Regular

16 Dr Mudita Sood 32 Lecturer Female MDS 29 No 01-08-2019 05-01-2022 Regular

17 Dr Meenakshi
Choudhary

38 Lecturer Female MDS 30 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

18 Dr Sabeeha Hussain 31 Lecturer Female MDS 9 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

19 Dr Uttkarsh Bhatt 30 Lecturer Male MDS 7 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

20 Dr Pratiksha A
Srivastava

29 Lecturer Female MDS 6 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular

21 Dr Yogeshwari
Krishnan

26 Other Female MDS 1 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular



22 Dr Rashmi Joshi 28 Lecturer Female MDS 1 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

23 Dr Anil Dhingra 53 Other Male MDS 266 Yes 01-07-2015 -- Regular

24 Dr Seema Dixit 48 Other Female MDS 176 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

25 Dr Marisha Bhandari 36 Reader Female MDS 111 No 16-11-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

26 Dr Anshdeep Singh 36 Other Male MDS 109 Yes 17-06-2013 -- Regular

27 Dr Kulwant Rai 40 Reader Male MDS 97 No 18-07-2018 30-07-2022 Regular

28 Dr Sheetal Grover 35 Other Female MDS 91 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

29 Dr Pulkit Gupta 33 Other Male MDS 67 Yes 05-12-2016 -- Regular

30 Dr Niharika Naithani 34 Lecturer Female MDS 58 Yes 01-10-2017 -- Regular

31 Dr Praveen Singhal 33 Lecturer Male MDS 44 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

32 Dr Kapil Loomba 61 Professor Male MDS 424 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

33 Dr Isha Singh 31 Lecturer Female MDS 26 No 01-07-2019 10-09-2021 Regular

34 Dr Priya Pundir 32 Lecturer Female MDS 37 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

35 Dr Neha Arya 34 Lecturer Female BDS 37 No 01-07-2019 31-07-2022 Regular

36 Dr Mayuri Kumari 33 Lecturer Female MDS 35 No 01-08-2019 01-06-2022 Regular

37 Dr Ishita Agarwal 29 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

38 Dr Sneha 27 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

39 Dr Prakriti Kaul 28 Other Female MDS 1 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

40 Dr Unnati Nautiyal 27 Lecturer Female MDS 1 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

41 Dr P Narayana
Prasad

49 Other Male MDS 274 Yes 18-06-2006 -- Regular

42 Dr Tarun Sharma 44 Other Male MDS 160 Yes 15-03-2009 -- Regular

43 Dr Tarun Kumar 44 Other Male MDS 141 Yes 10-07-2015 -- Regular

44 Dr Harish Koushik 45 Reader Male MDS 122 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

45 Dr Hemang Kohli 33 Lecturer Male MDS 54 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

46 Dr Gaurav Rathi 33 Lecturer Male MDS 29 No 01-07-2019 30-11-2021 Regular

47 Dr Mansi Rawat 30 Lecturer Female MDS 28 No 01-07-2019 01-11-2021 Regular

48 Dr Anupa Rawat 32 Lecturer Female MDS 34 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

49 Dr Karan Bhalla 39 Reader Male MDS 84 Yes 16-03-2020 -- Regular

50 Dr Ritika Gupta 33 Lecturer Female MDS 39 No 01-11-2019 23-02-2022 Regular

51 Dr Anu Grover 34 Lecturer Female MDS 13 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

52 Dr Sumit Joshi 27 Other Male MDS 8 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

53 Dr Amrinder Singh
Tuli

43 Other Male MDS 172 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

54 Dr Nidhi Mehrotra 36 Other Female MDS 62 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular



55 Dr Pallavi Shyam
Ghodpage

35 Lecturer Female MDS 41 Yes 21-02-2019 -- Regular

56 Dr Sunny Agarwal 37 Reader Male MDS 87 No 12-12-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

57 Dr Rebecca
Chowdhry

34 Other Female MDS+Ph.D 71 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

58 Dr Gaurav Chahal 41 Other Male MDS 96 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular

59 Dr Parul 34 Lecturer Female MDS 25 No 14-12-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

60 Dr Avantika Rani 33 Other Female MDS 8 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

61 Dr Aditya Sharma 28 Lecturer Male MDS 6 Yes 11-01-2022 -- Regular

62 Dr Avantika Tuli 44 Other Female MDS 166 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

63 Dr Nitin Khanduri 34 Other Male MDS 90 Yes 12-11-2018 -- Regular

64 Dr Singh Aditi
Yogendrapal

36 Other Female MDS 67 Yes 07-12-2016 -- Regular

65 Dr Meena Sharan 33 Lecturer Female MDS 48 No 01-03-2018 28-02-2022 Regular

66 Dr Ayush Pokhrial 32 Lecturer Male MDS 30 No 11-05-2019 30-11-2021 Regular

67 Dr Deepshikha
Singh

32 Other Female MDS 18 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

68 Dr Parul Bhatnagar 33 Lecturer Female MDS 21 No 01-03-2020 30-11-2021 Regular

69 Dr Syed Aliya Haque 27 Lecturer Female MDS 4 Yes 07-03-2022 -- Regular

70 Dr Amit Agarwal 47 Other Male MDS 174 Yes 07-01-2008 -- Regular

71 R Muthunagai 35 Other Female MDS 105 Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular

72 Dr Mudit Agarwal 36 Other Male MDS 94 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

73 Dr S Karpagavalli 48 Other Female MDS 192 Yes 19-09-2018 -- Regular

74 Dr Gaurav Pratap
Singh

39 Other Male MDS 132 Yes 15-11-2018 -- Regular

75 Dr Priyanka Narang 41 Reader Female MDS 104 No 13-12-2016 10-01-2022 Regular

76 Dr Ranjeeta Mehta 43 Other Female MDS 72 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

77 Dr Nazish Akhtar 33 Other Female MDS 62 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular

78 Dr S Deepalakshmi 30 Lecturer Female MDS 28 No 03-09-2019 01-01-2022 Regular

79 Dr Chetna Joshi 29 Other Female MDS 6 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular

80 Dr Abhishek Kumar
Singh

37 Lecturer Male MDS 5 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

81 Dr Jyadev HM 42 Professor Male MDS 134 No 01-11-2019 01-11-2021 Regular

82 Dr Richa Bansal 38 Professor Female MDS 115 No 09-05-2012 03-01-2022 Regular

83 Dr Himanshu Gupta 37 Lecturer Male MDS 30 No 01-07-2019 05-01-2022 Regular

84 Dr Nagaraja Ananda
Rao

49 Other Male MDS 176 Yes 01-01-2022 -- Regular



85 Dr S Prasanna 37 Other Male MDS 59 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

86 Dr Shailja Sharma 36 Lecturer Female MDS 16 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

87 Dr Avnish Singh 43 Other Male MDS 146 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

88 Dr Vartika Agarwal 43 Professor Female MDS 172 No 09-05-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

89 Dr Vivek Singh 30 Lecturer Male MDS 36 Yes 20-12-2021 -- Regular

90 Dr Prem Prakash 54 Other Male M.Sc + Ph.D 306 Yes 08-09-2003 -- Regular

91 Dr Ajay Kumar Sethi 65 Other Male MD 304 Yes 15-07-2005 -- Regular

92 Dr Mukesh Kumar
Mishra

54 Other Male MD 255 Yes 13-07-2005 -- Regular

93 Dr Harjit Singh
Sandhu

73 Other Male MS 209 Yes 20-02-2005 -- Regular

94 Mr Vijay Kumar
Dwivedi

44 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 148 Yes 30-12-2015 -- Regular

95 Dr Neerja Garg 62 Other Female MD 309 Yes 27-11-2012 -- Regular

96 Dr Sunil Kumar
Sharma

57 Other Male M.Sc + Ph.D 225 Yes 01-03-2004 -- Regular

97 Dr Neelu Gupta 55 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc + Ph.D 210 Yes 01-02-2005 -- Regular

98 Dr Anirudh Guru
Pratap Singh

42 Other Male M.Sc + Ph.D 223 Yes 30-12-2003 -- Regular

99 Dr Chitra Singh 54 Lecturer Female MS 99 Yes 01-05-2014 -- Regular

100 Dr Amit Gupta 40 Other Male MBBS 173 Yes 01-03-2008 -- Regular

101 Dr Neeraj Sarvehi 58 Lecturer Male MBBS 51 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Regular

102 Dr Prachi
Maheshwari

40 Lecturer Female MBBS 64 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

103 Mr Vandana Sethi 62 Lecturer Female MBBS 52 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

104 Mohammad Haroon 47 Lecturer Male MS 52 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

105 Dr Shailza Yadav 31 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 47 Yes 28-12-2019 -- Regular

106 Dr Abhishek Jain 39 Lecturer Male MBBS 40 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

107 Dr Vidushi Jwala
Jain

40 Lecturer Female MBBS 40 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

108 Dr Umesh Chandra
Neeraj

44 Lecturer Male MBBS 79 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

109 Dr Seema Verma 45 Lecturer Female MBBS 40 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

110 Dr Sanjay
Maheshwari

59 Lecturer Male MBBS 40 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

111 Dr Sameer Topno 43 Lecturer Male MBBS 38 Yes 08-05-2019 -- Regular

112 Dr Shashank
Prateek

39 Lecturer Male MBBS 37 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

113 Dr Priyanka Gupta 35 Lecturer Female MBBS 37 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular



114 Dr Vinus Kumar 46 Assistant Professor Male MD 160 Yes 16-11-2017 -- Regular

115 Dr Saloni Bassi
Masson

35 Lecturer Female MBBS 35 Yes 01-09-2019 -- Regular

116 Dr Vikas Chandra
Garg

49 Associate Professor Male MD 185 Yes 18-10-2020 -- Regular

117 Dr Seetadevi Anant
Mirajkar

38 Lecturer Female MBBS 19 Yes 09-12-2020 -- Regular

118 Dr Omna Chawla 43 Associate Professor Female MD 146 No 17-04-2017 17-09-2021 Regular

119 Dr Abhinay Singh
Sengar

33 Lecturer Male MBBS 12 Yes 01-08-2021 -- Regular

120 Dr Piyush
Chaudhary

34 Lecturer Male MBBS 10 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

121 Dr Priyanka 30 Lecturer Female MDS 10 No 01-09-2021 30-11-2022 Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: DENTAL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Seema Dental College and Hospital,Veerbhadra Road, Rishikesh [IR-N-C-24702]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 24 18 18 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

109 343 452 296 156 0 0 123 52 0 0 71

PG [3 Year
Program(s)]

7 44 51 29 22 0 0 11 1 0 0 10

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 100 100 2018-19 80 25 100000(one lakh) 15

2015-16 100 100 2019-20 98 3 100000(one lakh) 20

2016-17 100 100 2020-21 99 61 300000(three lakhs) 26

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 21 19 2018-19 15 15 300000(three lakhs) 0

2017-18 18 8 2019-20 8 8 300000(three lakhs) 0

2018-19 18 15 2020-21 15 15 500000(five lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

 No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1489867 (Fourteen lakhs eighty nine thousand eight hundred
sixty sevenn)

2274899 (Twenty two lakhs seventy four thousand eight
hundred ninety nine)

1367192 (Thirteen lakhs sixty seven thousand one hundred
and ninety two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 630390 (Six lakhs thirty thousand three hundred ninety) 6274402 (Sixty two lakhs seventy four thousand four hundred
and two)

2014087 (Twenty lakhs fourteen thousand and eighty seven)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

9957510 (Ninety nine lakhs fifty seven thousand five hundred
and ten)

11056453 (One crore ten lakhs fifty six thousand four hundred
fifty three)

9620987 (Ninety six lakhs twenty thousand nine hundred eighty
seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 83363263 (Eight crore thirty three lakhs sixty three thousand
two hundred sixty three)

82470237 (Eight crore twenty four lakhs seventy thousand two
hundred thirty seven)

69662253 (Six crore ninety six lakhs sixty two thousand two
hundred fifty three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

40596949 (Four crore five lakhs ninety six thousand nine
hundred forty nine)

57653327 (Five crores seventy six lakhs fifty three thousand
three hundred twenty seven)

38401941 (Three crores eighty four lakhs one thousand nine
hundred forty one)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 3730 (Three thousand seven hundred thirty) 464607 (Four lakhs sixty four thousand six hundred and seven) 349693 (Three lakhs forty nine thousand six hundred ninety
three)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2020. 337

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Himanshu Aeran 59 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male MDS 372 Yes 01-09-2010 -- Regular

2 Dr Varun Kumar 42 Professor Male MDS 160 Yes 20-09-2013 -- Regular

3 Dr Neeraj Sharma 39 Professor Male MDS 133 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

4 Dr Jyotsna Seth 38 Professor Female MDS 120 Yes 08-07-2011 -- Regular

5 Dr Varun Singla 41 Reader Male MDS 106 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

6 Dr Rahul Dhami 34 Reader Male MDS 73 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

7 Dr Geeta Arya 31 Assistant Professor Female MDS 47 Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular

8 Dr Abhishek Dubey 27 Assistant Professor Male MDS 11 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

9 Dr Ankita 30 Assistant Professor Female MDS 4 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

10 Dr Priya Rastogi 34 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 Yes 08-05-2019 -- Regular

11 Dr Lara Jain 30 Assistant Professor Female MDS 35 No 01-09-2018 31-01-2022 Regular

12 Dr Amit Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male MDS 49 No 01-09-2016 01-01-2022 Regular

13 Dr Akansha Singh 39 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 No 01-08-2019 20-01-2022 Regular

14 Dr Dhruv Arora 37 Assistant Professor Male MDS 48 No 01-07-2019 31-12-2021 Regular

15 Dr Mudita Sood 31 Assistant Professor Female MDS 24 No 01-09-2018 05-01-2022 Regular

16 Dr Anil Dhingra 52 Professor Male MDS 254 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular



17 Dr Seema Dixit 47 Professor Female MDS 164 Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular

18 Dr Marisha Bhandari 35 Reader Female MDS 105 No 16-11-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

19 Dr Anshdeep Singh 35 Reader Male MDS 97 Yes 17-06-2013 -- Regular

20 Dr Kulwant Rai 39 Reader Male MDS 85 Yes 18-07-2018 -- Regular

21 Dr Sheetal Grover 34 Reader Female MDS 79 Yes 10-11-2014 -- Regular

22 Dr Pulkit Gupta 32 Lecturer Male MDS 55 Yes 05-11-2016 -- Regular

23 Dr Niharika Naithani 33 Lecturer Female MDS 43 Yes 01-11-2017 -- Regular

24 Dr Isha Singh 33 Assistant Professor Female MDS 45 No 01-10-2017 10-09-2021 Regular

25 Dr Priya Pundir 31 Lecturer Female MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

26 Dr Neha Arya 33 Assistant Professor Female BDS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

27 Dr Mayuri Kumari 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

28 Dr Praveen Singhal 32 Assistant Professor Male MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

29 Dr Ishita Agarwal 28 Assistant Professor Female MDS 11 Yes 01-09-2020 -- Regular

30 Dr Tarun Saxena 39 Assistant Professor Male MDS 19 No 14-12-2019 21-03-2021 Regular

31 Dr Abhishek Singh 34 Reader Male MDS 71 No 01-12-2019 31-01-2021 Regular

32 Dr Deepika Rawat 35 Assistant Professor Female MDS 1 No 01-08-2021 31-08-2021 Regular

33 Dr Narayan Prasad 48 Professor Male MDS 262 Yes 18-06-2006 -- Regular

34 Dr Tarun Sharma 43 Professor Male MDS 148 Yes 15-03-2009 -- Regular

35 Dr Tarun Rana 43 Professor Male MDS 129 Yes 10-07-2015 -- Regular

36 Dr Harish Kaushik 44 Reader Male MDS 110 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

37 Dr Sameer Gupta 38 Reader Male MDS 86 No 01-07-2019 31-03-2020 Regular

38 Dr Vishwas Bansal 37 Lecturer Male MDS 58 No 01-10-2016 30-09-2020 Regular

39 Dr Hemang Kohli 32 Assistant Professor Male MDS 43 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

40 Dr Gaurav Rathi 32 Assistant Professor Male MDS 25 No 01-07-2019 30-11-2021 Regular

41 Dr Mansi Rawat 29 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 No 01-07-2019 01-11-2021 Regular

42 Dr Anupa Rawat 31 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

43 Dr Karan Bhalla 38 Reader Male MDS 22 Yes 16-03-2020 -- Regular

44 Dr Ritika Gupta 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 33 Yes 01-11-2019 -- Regular

45 Dr Komal Punia 33 Assistant Professor Female MDS 18 No 01-02-2020 30-07-2021 Regular

46 Dr Anu Grover 33 Assistant Professor Female MDS 1 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

47 Dr S Karpagavalli 47 Professor Female MDS 180 Yes 19-10-2018 -- Regular

48 Dr Gaurav Pratap
Singh

38 Professor Male MDS 120 Yes 15-11-2018 -- Regular

49 Dr Priyanka Narang 40 Reader Female MDS 99 Yes 13-12-2016 -- Regular



50 Dr Prachi Goel 34 Reader Female MDS 83 No 01-09-2014 01-06-2021 Regular

51 Dr Ranjeeta Mehta 42 Reader Female MDS 72 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

52 Dr Nazish Akhtar 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 50 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular

53 Dr Deepalakshmi 29 Assistant Professor Female MDS 28 No 03-09-2019 01-01-2022 Regular

54 Dr Amrinder Singh
Tuli

42 Professor Male MDS 160 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

55 Dr Megha Rana 38 Professor Female MDS 129 No 10-07-2015 26-05-2021 Regular

56 Dr Nidhi Mehrotra 35 Reader Female MDS 50 Yes 24-05-2017 -- Regular

57 Dr Pallavi Shyam
Ghodpage

34 Assistant Professor Female MDS 27 Yes 21-02-2019 -- Regular

58 Dr Shefali Sharma 42 Professor Female MDS 138 No 09-11-2019 22-02-2021 Regular

59 Dr Sunny Agarwal 36 Reader Male MDS 81 No 12-12-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

60 Dr Rebecca
Chowdhry

33 Reader Female MDS+Ph.D 71 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

61 Dr Nikita Gupta 33 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 No 01-07-2021 31-12-2021 Regular

62 Dr Preeti Dhawan 43 Professor Female MDS 196 No 03-09-2012 18-12-2020 Regular

63 Dr Avantika Tuli 43 Professor Female MDS 154 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

64 Dr Nitin Khanduri 33 Reader Male MDS 78 Yes 12-11-2018 -- Regular

65 Dr Shivangi Chandra 35 Reader Female MDS 70 No 01-09-2015 31-10-2019 Regular

66 Dr Aditi Singh 35 Reader Female MDS 55 Yes 07-11-2016 -- Regular

67 Dr Meena Sharan 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 41 Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular

68 Dr Ayush Pokhrial 31 Assistant Professor Male MDS 26 No 11-05-2019 30-11-2021 Regular

69 Dr Deepshikha
Singh

31 Assistant Professor Female MDS 6 Yes 01-02-2021 -- Regular

70 Dr Parul Bhatnagar 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 17 No 01-03-2020 30-11-2021 Regular

71 Dr Monika Varshney 32 Assistant Professor Female MDS 20 No 16-11-2019 16-01-2021 Regular

72 Dr Amit Agarwal 46 Professor Male MDS 160 Yes 01-04-2008 -- Regular

73 R Muthunagai 34 Reader Female MDS 93 Yes 01-01-2016 -- Regular

74 Dr Mudit Agarwal 35 Reader Male MDS 82 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

75 Dr Avnish Singh 42 Professor Male MDS 134 Yes 21-02-2018 -- Regular

76 Dr Vartika Agarwal 42 Professor Female MDS 134 No 09-05-2017 31-01-2022 Regular

77 Dr Vivek Singh 29 Assistant Professor Male MDS 25 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Regular

78 Dr Jyadev HM 41 Professor Male MDS 131 No 01-11-2019 01-11-2021 Regular

79 Dr Richa Bansal 37 Professor Female MDS 110 No 09-05-2012 03-01-2022 Regular

80 Dr Himanshu Gupta 36 Assistant Professor Male MDS 25 No 01-07-2019 05-01-2022 Regular

81 Dr Gaurav Chahal 40 Reader Male MDS 84 Yes 02-11-2021 -- Regular



82 Dr Nagaraja A 48 Professor Male MDS 169 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

83 Dr S Prasanna 36 Reader Male MDS 48 Yes 25-10-2021 -- Regular

84 Dr Parul 33 Assistant Professor Female MDS 19 No 14-12-2019 31-01-2022 Regular

85 Dr Shailja Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Female MDS 4 Yes 01-04-2021 -- Regular

86 Dr Prem Prakash 53 Professor Male M.Sc + Ph.D 294 Yes 08-09-2003 -- Regular

87 Dr Ajay Kumar Sethi 64 Associate Professor Male MD 292 Yes 15-07-2005 -- Regular

88 Dr Mukesh Mishra 53 Associate Professor Male MD 270 Yes 13-07-2005 -- Regular

89 Dr Harjit Singh
Sandhu

72 Associate Professor Male MS 197 Yes 25-02-2005 -- Regular

90 Mr Vijay Kumar
Dwivedi

43 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 68 Yes 30-11-2015 -- Regular

91 Dr Neerja Garg 61 Associate Professor Female MD 297 Yes 27-11-2012 -- Regular

92 Dr Sunil Kumar
Sharma

56 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc + Ph.D 213 Yes 01-03-2004 -- Regular

93 Dr Neelu Gupta 54 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc + Ph.D 198 Yes 01-02-2005 -- Regular

94 Dr Anirudh Pratap
Singh

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc + Ph.D 211 Yes 30-11-2006 -- Regular

95 Dr Chitra Singh 53 Lecturer Male MS 196 Yes 19-02-2005 -- Regular

96 Dr Amit Gupta 39 Lecturer Male MBBS 160 Yes 01-03-2008 -- Regular

97 Dr Neeraj Sarvehi 59 Lecturer Male MBBS 39 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Regular

98 Dr Prachi
Maheshwari

39 Lecturer Female MBBS 52 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

99 Mr Vandana Sethi 61 Lecturer Female MBBS 40 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

100 Mohammad Haroon 46 Lecturer Male MS 40 Yes 01-04-2018 -- Regular

101 Dr Shailza Yadav 30 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 35 Yes 15-05-2018 -- Regular

102 Dr Abhishek Jain 38 Lecturer Male MBBS 28 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

103 Dr Vidushi Jwala
Jain

39 Lecturer Female MBBS 27 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

104 Dr Umesh Chandra
Neeraj

43 Lecturer Male MBBS 67 Yes 01-01-2014 -- Regular

105 Dr Seema Verma 44 Lecturer Female MBBS 28 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

106 Dr Sanjay
Maheshwari

58 Lecturer Male MBBS 52 Yes 01-04-2019 -- Regular

107 Dr Sameer Topno 42 Lecturer Male MBBS 26 Yes 08-05-2019 -- Regular

108 Dr Shashank
Prateek

38 Lecturer Male MBBS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

109 Dr Priyanka Gupta 34 Lecturer Female MBBS 25 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

110 Dr Vinus Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male MD 78 Yes 16-11-2017 -- Regular

111 Dr Saloni Masson 34 Lecturer Female MBBS 23 Yes 01-09-2019 -- Regular



112 Dr Vikas Chandra
Garg

68 Associate Professor Male MD 180 Yes 18-10-2020 -- Regular

113 Dr Seeta Devi 37 Lecturer Female MBBS 7 Yes 09-12-2020 -- Regular

114 Dr Omna Chawla 42 Associate Professor Female MD 145 No 17-04-2017 17-09-2021 Regular

115 Dr Gaurav
Chaturvedi

31 Lecturer Male MBBS 39 No 01-05-2018 10-08-2020 Regular

116 Dr Ankit Srivastav 40 Assistant Professor Male MDS 25 No 01-07-2019 01-09-2020 Regular

117 Dr Novika Sahni 30 Assistant Professor Female MDS 2 No 03-01-2020 31-03-2020 Regular

118 Dr Rajendra Garg 44 Lecturer Male MBBS 27 No 01-04-2019 14-08-2020 Regular

119 Dr Shweta Uniyal 26 Lecturer Female BDS 38 Yes 01-05-2018 -- Regular

120 Dr Garima Raikwal 27 Lecturer Female BDS 38 No 01-05-2018 17-12-2020 Regular

121 Dr Shweta Pawar 30 Lecturer Female BDS 60 No 11-07-2016 31-01-2021 Regular

122 Dr Neetu Kumari 29 Lecturer Female BDS 22 No 01-10-2019 31-07-2021 Regular

123 Dr Dinesh Chandra 29 Lecturer Male BDS 9 Yes 26-10-2020 -- Regular

124 Dr Ankika Arora 29 Assistant Professor Female MDS 25 No 08-07-2019 29-02-2020 Regular

125 Dr Manas Aeran 24 Lecturer Male BDS 4 No 19-03-2021 16-10-2021 Regular

126 Dr Mallika Purohit 26 Lecturer Female BDS 9 No 26-10-2020 31-10-2021 Regular

127 Dr Nikhat Alam 28 Lecturer Female BDS 17 Yes 01-03-2020 -- Regular
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